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U.S. Exports by State of Origin, 2020-2022

Millions of US Dollars % Change % Change

Rank Country 2020 2021 2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
Total All States 1,428,518.3 1,754,300.4 2,062,937.3 22.8 17.6

1 Texas 276,589.8 376,330.6 485,624.6 36.1 29.0
2 California 155,924.8 174,926.7 185,549.5 12.2 6.1
3 Louisiana 58,590.4 76,364.3 122,234.1 30.3 60.1
4 New York 65,611.3 90,142.2 106,279.0 37.4 17.9
5 lllinois 53,251.9 66,027.5 78,172.9 24.0 18.4
6 Florida 45,746.2 55,749.1 67,524.2 21.9 21.1
7 Washington 41,133.1 53,749.2 61,112.7 30.7 13.7
8 Michigan 44,709.5 55,965.9 61,053.8 25.2 9.1
9 Ohio 45,182.7 50,701.6 56,423.7 12.2 11.3
10 Pennsylvania 37,408.3 44,707.2 49,478.2 195 10.7
11 Georgia 38,584.8 42,416.4 47,260.1 9.9 114
12 New Jersey 37,998.8 49,398.2 46,283.5 30.0 (6.3)
13 Indiana 35,496.1 41,155.7 45,150.1 15.9 9.7
14 North Carolina 28,465.1 33,462.3 40,079.7 17.6 19.8
15 Tennessee 28,167.1 34,695.1 38,276.1 23.2 10.3
16 Kentucky 24,601.8 29,562.5 34,440.2 20.2 16.5
17 Oregon 26,587.7 29,923.1 33,958.5 125 135
18 Massachusetts 24,900.2 32,417.3 32,694.5 30.2 0.9
19 South Carolina 30,291.3 29,655.6 31,461.1 (2.1) 6.1
20 Wisconsin 20,487.5 24,811.1 27,383.4 21.1 10.4
21 Minnesota 20,175.1 23,462.7 27,253.6 16.3 16.2
22 Arizona 20,201.4 24,167.7 27,200.2 19.6 12.6
23 Alabama 17,392.3 20,932.3 25,591.4 20.4 22.3
24 Virginia 16,373.3 20,035.4 25,026.0 22.4 24.9
25 Puerto Rico 16,624.0 18,164.4 20,722.2 9.3 14.1
26 lowa 12,640.1 15,755.7 18,026.6 24.7 14.4
27 Maryland 12,676.4 16,418.4 17,820.9 295 8.5
28 Utah 17,688.5 18,105.5 16,542.5 2.4 (8.6)
29 Mississippi 10,288.9 12,888.0 16,344.5 25.3 26.8
30 Missouri 12,867.8 15,487.0 16,077.5 20.4 3.8
31 Connecticut 13,826.9 14,541.8 15,337.2 5.2 55
32 Kansas 10,405.3 12,540.6 13,965.1 20.5 114
33 Colorado 8,174.4 9,072.6 10,286.9 11.0 13.4
34 Nevada 10,359.0 10,546.0 10,087.6 1.8 (4.4)
35 Nebraska 6,989.5 7,965.6 8,889.7 14.0 11.6
36 West Virginia 4,562.4 6,341.1 7,665.2 39.0 20.9
37 New Hampshire 5,456.2 6,365.6 7,254.7 16.7 14.0
38 Oklahoma 5,395.5 6,227.5 6,795.1 15.4 9.1
39 Arkansas 5,193.0 5,604.2 5,878.3 7.9 4.9
40 Alaska 4,611.5 5,988.9 5,582.5 29.9 (6.8)
41 North Dakota 5,170.8 5,195.8 5,242.5 0.5 0.9
42 Delaware 3,911.6 4,744.8 5,239.9 21.3 104
43 New Mexico 3,688.0 5,460.8 4,801.4 48.1 (12.1)
44 Idaho 3,407.0 3,752.4 4,064.9 10.1 8.3
45 Maine 2,339.5 3,105.2 3,420.1 32.7 10.1
46 Rhode Island 2,357.7 2,950.1 2,893.8 25.1 (1.9)
47 Vermont 2,358.1 2,685.2 2,502.4 9.6 3.2)
48 South Dakota 1,389.3 1,857.9 2,350.7 33.7 26.5
49 U.S. Virgin Islands 581.3 1,573.1 2,021.7 170.6 28,5
50 Montana 1,467.5 1,975.5 1,953.7 34.6 1.1)
Other/Unknown 50,217.5 58,326.9 75,658.7 16.1 29.7

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined, manufactured,
assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the United States.
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Top 50 Florida-Origin Export Destinations, 2020 - 2022

Millions of US Dollars % Change % Change
Rank Country 2020 2021 2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
Total All Countries 45,746.2 55,749.1 67,524.2 21.9 21.1
1 Brazil 3,522.1 4,705.3 5,564.7 33.6 18.3
2 Canada 3,473.4 4,175.1 5,264.3 20.2 26.1
3 Mexico 2,642.2 3,317.9 4,032.6 25.6 21.5
4 United Kingdom 1,820.1 1,719.7 3,862.0 (5.5) 124.6
5 Colombia 1,817.5 2,288.7 2,720.2 25.9 18.9
6 Dominican Republic 1,514.9 2,151.8 2,4934 42.0 15.9
7 Chile 1,478.2 1,923.3 2,099.0 30.1 9.1
8 Argentina 1,188.3 1,509.2 1,945.5 27.0 28.9
9 Germany 1,279.1 1,453.9 1,807.4 13.7 24.3
10 Peru 1,255.3 1,434.4 1,595.9 14.3 11.3
11 Paraguay 945.6 1,506.0 1,587.9 59.3 54
12 Bahamas 1,054.6 1,111.7 1,522.3 54 36.9
13 China 1,217.6 1,472.8 1,483.4 21.0 0.7
14 United Arab Emirates 910.9 1,040.7 1,386.5 14.2 33.2
15 Costa Rica 938.7 1,132.1 1,367.3 20.6 20.8
16 Netherlands 954 .4 1,143.1 1,349.1 19.8 18.0
17 Panama 763.2 1,182.0 1,242.5 54.9 51
18 France 568.1 759.1 1,183.0 33.6 55.8
19 Venezuela 587.0 793.4 1,165.3 35.2 46.9
20 Guatemala 870.0 953.0 1,138.6 9.5 19.5
21 India 448.3 618.6 1,014.1 38.0 63.9
22 Ecuador 775.7 917.2 1,002.7 18.2 9.3
23 Italy 761.8 770.4 970.3 1.1 26.0
24 Honduras 559.7 821.4 947.0 46.8 15.3
25 Japan 1,112.6 873.9 895.5 (21.5) 25
26 Trinidad And Tobago 472.3 478.5 837.1 1.3 74.9
27 El Salvador 522.6 757.6 738.6 45.0 (2.5)
28 Korea, Republic Of 588.3 772.6 710.0 313 (8.1)
29 Jamaica 431.3 502.6 665.3 16.5 324
30 Saudi Arabia 275.6 312.6 626.2 135 100.3
31 Singapore 508.5 568.4 621.3 11.8 9.3
32 Hong Kong 735.7 1,007.9 608.4 37.0 (39.6)
33 Australia 506.6 605.9 599.2 19.6 1.1)
34 Switzerland 407.2 356.2 557.7 (12.5) 56.6
35 Cayman Islands 353.2 414.2 525.3 17.3 26.8
36 Nicaragua 313.9 418.0 503.0 33.2 20.3
37 Israel 292.1 321.5 489.2 10.1 52.2
38 Spain 369.7 344.1 442.9 (6.9) 28.7
39 Uruguay 319.9 337.1 398.3 54 18.2
40  Taiwan 476.7 334.6 390.6 (29.8) 16.8
41 Vietnam 189.7 303.9 384.0 60.3 26.4
42 Malaysia 258.4 361.9 383.1 40.1 5.9
43 Belgium 310.9 314.7 360.3 1.2 14.5
44 Turkey 283.2 258.6 338.6 (8.7) 30.9
45 Barbados 216.1 256.8 337.8 18.8 315
46 Thailand 189.6 258.6 307.1 36.4 18.7
47 Aruba 167.4 277.6 289.2 65.8 4.2
48 Turks And Caicos Islands 115.8 184.7 266.9 59.6 44.5
49 Guyana 155.2 188.2 254.2 21.3 35.1
50 Indonesia 94.1 97.2 240.9 3.3 147.9
All Other Countries 4,732.8 5,939.7 6,008.2 25.5 1.2

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined,
manufactured, assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the
United States.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division SELECT
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Top 50 Florida-Origin Exports

By 2-Digit Harmonized System Code (HS Code)

HS Millions of US Dollars % Change

Rank Code Commodity 2020 2021 2022 2021-2022
Total Exports 45,746.2 55,749.1 67,524.2 21.1

1 85 Electric Machinery Etc; Sound Equip; Tv Equip; Pts 8,471.9 10,291.0 11,4248 11.0
2 84  Industrial Machinery, Including Computers 7,628.9 9,017.1 10,442.9 15.8
3 88 Aircraft, Spacecraft, And Parts Thereof 5,789.8 7,256.9 9,105.7 255
4 90 Optic, Photo Etc, Medic Or Surgical Instrments Etc 3,250.8 3,494.1 3,740.7 7.1
5 30 Pharmaceutical Products 680.2 997.5 3,195.1 220.3
6 87 Vehicles, Except Railway Or Tramway, And Parts Etc 1,899.2 2,418.1 2,790.0 15.4
7 31 Fertilizers 1,438.0 1,727.2 2,660.1 54.0
8 39 Plastics And Articles Thereof 1,350.9 2,063.2 2,282.9 10.7
9 33 Essential Oils Etc; Perfumery, Cosmetic Etc Preps 1,094.6 1,273.6 1,408.8 10.6
10 71 Nat Etc Pearls, Prec Etc Stones, Pr Met Etc; Coin 941.1 790.3 1,207.4 52.8
11 89  Ships, Boats And Floating Structures 779.0 745.9 956.0 28.2
12 98 Special Classification Provisions, Nesoi 774.2 947.5 945.0 (0.3)
13 48 Paper & Paperboard & Articles (Inc Papr Pulp Artl) 635.7 762.6 891.2 16.9
14 47  Wood Pulp Etc; Recovd (Waste & Scrap) Ppr & Pprbd 532.6 701.7 886.8 26.4
15 02 Meat And Edible Meat Offal 457.3 658.7 819.4 24.4
16 04 Dairy Prods; Birds Eggs; Honey; Ed Animal Pr Nesoi 379.4 546.6 730.8 33.7
17 73  Articles Of Iron Or Steel 467.7 556.4 720.8 29.6
18 95 Toys, Games & Sport Equipment; Parts & Accessories 507.4 629.8 682.8 8.4
19 21 Miscellaneous Edible Preparations 442.1 562.9 647.6 15.0
20 22 Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar 300.9 408.4 574.3 40.6
21 76  Aluminum And Articles Thereof 339.3 468.0 574.3 22.7
22 97 Works Of Art, Collectors Pieces And Antiques 301.4 396.4 522.8 31.9
23 38 Miscellaneous Chemical Products 379.8 439.3 494.7 12.6
24 72 Iron And Steel 300.5 473.0 449.0 (5.1)
25 29  Organic Chemicals 321.6 377.2 444.0 17.7
26 27  Mineral Fuel, Oil Etc.; Bitumin Subst; Mineral Wax 229.7 404.7 434.1 7.3
27 94  Furnit;Bedding,Mattres;Luminaires,Light Fix;Prefab 278.9 352.7 431.6 22.4
28 44 Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal 608.0 730.3 424.1 (41.9)
29 74  Copper And Articles Thereof 168.9 298.5 403.7 35.2
30 08 Edible Fruit & Nuts; Citrus Fruit Or Melon Peel 318.8 371.0 402.0 8.3
31 03 Fish, Crustaceans & Aquatic Invertebrates 240.9 313.0 379.6 21.3
32 32 Tanning & Dye Ext Etc; Dye, Paint, Putty Etc; Inks 260.2 303.3 376.1 24.0
33 07 Edible Vegetables & Certain Roots & Tubers 330.3 334.3 372.3 11.4
34 40 Rubber And Articles Thereof 2125 268.2 343.2 28.0
35 20 Prep Vegetables, Fruit, Nuts Or Other Plant Parts 230.5 276.5 318.6 15.3
36 91 Clocks And Watches And Parts Thereof 194.4 219.9 259.8 18.2
37 63 Textile Art Nesoi; Needlecraft Sets; Worn Text Art 143.8 170.0 253.5 49.1
38 93 Arms And Ammunition; Parts And Accessories Thereof 107.3 170.3 252.6 48.4
39 19 Prep Cereal, Flour, Starch Or Milk; Bakers Wares 189.0 209.6 238.9 13.9
40 34 Soap Etc; Waxes, Polish Etc; Candles; Dental Preps 167.7 192.9 227.4 17.9
41 83 Miscellaneous Atrticles Of Base Metal 153.7 195.8 227.1 16.0
42 28 Inorg Chem; Prec & Rare-Earth Met & Radioact Compd 97.8 140.3 188.5 34.4
43 82 Tools, Cutlery Etc. Of Base Metal & Parts Thereof 113.1 144.0 171.3 18.9
44 49  Printed Books, Newspapers Etc; Manuscripts Etc 93.7 112.8 168.0 48.9
45 15 Animal, Vegetable Or Microbial Fats And Oils Etc 122.6 136.1 157.4 15.6
46 42  Leather Art; Saddlery Etc; Handbags Etc; Gut Art 92.7 95.2 156.8 64.7
47 96 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 70.8 79.7 154.6 93.8
48 16  Prep Of Meat,Of Fish,Of Crustaceans Etc,Of Insects 101.2 126.2 151.9 20.4
49 62 Apparel Articles And Accessories, Not Knit Etc. 81.5 109.9 142.1 29.3
50 61 Apparel Articles And Accessories, Knit Or Crochet 80.8 131.9 141.2 7.1

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined, manufactured,
assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the United States.
NESOI = Not Elsewhere Specified or Indicated.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division SELECT
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Top 50 Florida-Origin Exports

By 4-Digit Harmonized System Code (HS Code)

HS Millions of US Dollars % Change

Rank Code Commodity 2020 2021 2022 2021-2022
Total Exports 45,746.2 55,749.1 67,524.2 21.1

1 8800 Civilian Aircraft, Engines, And Parts 4,901.8 6,567.3 8,253.7 25.7
2 8517 Phone Sets; Oth Apparat Trans/Recep Voice/Img/Data 3,451.5 4,222.3 4,323.0 2.4
3 3004 Medicaments Nesoi, Mixed Or Not, In Dosage Etc Fm 255.7 478.3 2,675.0 459.2
4 3105 Mineral Or Chemical Fertilizers 1,404.3 1,686.6 2,594.0 53.8
5 8471 Automatic Data Process Machines; Magn Reader Etc 1,936.0 2,708.5 2,592.6 (4.3)
6 8542 Electronic Integrated Circuits & Microassembl, Pts 1,377.5 1,950.7 2,399.6 23.0
7 8703 Motor Cars & Vehicles For Transporting Persons 921.6 1,241.0 1,468.1 18.3
8 8411 Turbojets, Turbopropellers & Oth Gas Turbines, Pts 683.7 701.8 1,117.3 59.2
9 9018 Medical, Surgical, Dental Or Veterinary Instruments 966.3 1,038.2 1,036.6 (0.2)
10 3908 Polyamides In Primary Forms 4454 886.9 925.9 4.4
11 8903 Yachts & Other Vessels For Pleas Etc; Row Boat Etc 725.4 692.5 907.9 311
12 8708 Parts & Access For Motor Vehicles (Head 8701-8705) 558.3 699.3 843.1 20.6
13 9801 Exports Of Articles Imported For Repairs Etc. 575.6 790.4 776.2 (1.8)
14 7108 Gold (Incl Plat Plated), Unwrought, Semimanufactured 619.7 442.0 659.0 49.1
15 8481 Taps, Cocks, Valves Etc For Pipes, Tanks Etc, Pts 465.5 457.9 608.2 32.8
16 8443 Print Mach Incl Ink-Jet Mach Ancil T Prnt Pt Nesoi 427.3 482.1 546.9 13.4
17 3303 Perfumes And Toilet Waters 392.8 439.5 518.4 17.9
18 9021 Orthopedic Appliances; Artificial Body Parts; Hearing Aids; Parts 472.6 536.9 515.8 (3.9
19 4703 Chemical Woodpulp, Soda Or Sulfate, Not Dissoly Gr 247.0 353.3 515.4 45.9
20 8473 Parts Etc For Typewriters & Other Office Machines 509.2 538.3 482.8 (10.3)
21 9504 Video Game Consoles, Mach, Table/Parlor Games Etc 349.5 415.4 440.9 6.1
22 8413 Pumps For Liquids; Liquid Elevators; Parts Thereof 336.8 365.0 434.7 19.1
23 4804 Kraft Paper & Paperboard, Uncoat Nesoi, Rolls Etc 275.2 294.2 412.1 40.1
24 2106 Food Preparations Nesoi 292.4 365.6 411.0 12.4
25 8421 Centrifuges; Filter Etc Mach For Lig Or Gases; Pts 285.2 343.2 403.9 17.7
26 8807 Parts Of Goods Of Heading 8801, 8802 Or 8806 - - 376.3 N/A
27 8431 Parts For Machinery Of Headings 8425 To 8430 232.9 296.9 3734 25.8
28 8536 Electrical Apparatus For Switching Etc, Nov 1000 V 344.6 251.2 372.3 48.2
29 0402 Milk And Cream, Concentrated Or Sweetened 164.6 277.5 364.0 31.2
30 8802 Aircraft, Powered; Spacecraft & Launch Vehicles 570.6 367.7 361.5 1.7)
31 8414 Air/Vacuum Pumps, Fans; Vent Hoods Etc; Parts 321.2 291.6 348.8 19.6
32 9001 Opt Fibers & Bund Etc; Pol Sheets; Unmoun Opt Elem 305.5 339.3 345.8 1.9
33 2208 Ethyl Alcohol, Undenat, Und80% Alc; Spirit Beverag 150.8 219.7 344.7 56.9
34 9701 Paintings, Drawings Etc By Hand As Art; Collag Etc 198.9 228.5 335.9 47.0
35 7204 Ferrous Waste & Scrap; Remelt Scr Iron/Steel Ingot 236.9 394.0 331.0 (16.0)
36 3002 Human Blood; Animal Blood; Antisera, Vaccines Etc 289.5 360.1 321.6 (10.7)
37 7404 Copper Waste And Scrap 138.8 246.7 317.5 28.7
38 2710 Refined Petroleum 138.6 262.2 3135 19.6
39 8544 Insulated Wire, Cable Etc; Opt Sheath Fib Cables 258.3 289.3 311.8 7.8
40 3304 Beauty, Make-Up & Skin-Care Prep; Manicure Etc Prp 238.3 291.3 310.8 6.7
41 8525 Trans Appar For Radiotele Etc; Tv Camera & Rec 228.1 276.8 301.2 8.8
42 8523 Prepared Unrecorded Media (No Film) For Sound Etc. 276.0 311.6 296.0 (5.0)
43 8537 Boards, Panels Etc Elec Switch And N/C Appar Etc. 218.2 206.2 294.8 43.0
44 8518 Microphones; Loudspeakers; Sound Amplifier Etc, Pt 165.8 234.5 284.8 21.4
45 0202 Meat Of Bovine Animals, Frozen 122.9 209.6 284.1 355
46 8412 Engines And Motors Nesoi, And Parts Thereof 171.2 188.8 282.7 49.8
47 9027 Inst Etc For Physical Etc Anal Etc; Microtome; Pts 247.2 247.1 282.3 14.3
48 8409 Parts For Engines Of Heading 8407 Or 8408 234.1 247.9 273.7 104
49 7602 Aluminum Waste And Scrap 151.7 244.9 273.0 11.5
50 3926 Articles Of Plastics (Inc Polymers & Resins) Nesoi 158.7 212.6 269.1 26.6

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined, manufactured,
assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the United States.
NESOI = Not Elsewhere Specified or Indicated.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division SELECT

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Florida-Origin Exports By Major World Regions, 2020-2022

(Millions of US Dollars)

. World Region as a Share of FL Share
. Florida Exports .
World Region Florida Exports of US Exports

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 2022 2022

North America (Canada & Mexico) $6,119.1 $7,493.4 $9,297.3 13.4% 13.4% 13.8% 1.4%
Latin America & Caribbean $21,894.9 $27,969.6 $33,260.3 47.9% 50.2% 49.3% 14.7%
South America $12,359.1 $15,931.2 $18,741.4 27.0% 28.6% 27.8% 13.2%
Central America $4,096.7 $5,430.0 $6,165.1 9.0% 9.7% 9.1% 13.1%
Caribbean $5,439.1 $6,608.4 $8,353.8 11.9% 11.9% 12.4% 22.7%
Europe (Excl. Turkey) $8,189.4 $9,409.8 $12,716.8 17.9% 16.9% 18.8% 2.7%
Asia $6,082.7 $6,939.2 $7,356.5 13.3% 12.4% 10.9% 1.4%
Middle East $2,114.5 $2,294.2 $3,274.3 4.6% 4.1% 4.8% 4.4%
African Continent $625.9 $803.8 $775.7 1.4% 1.4% 1.1% 2.5%
Australia & Oceania $719.8 $839.0 $843.3 1.6% 1.5% 1.2% 2.4%

TOTAL ALL REGIONS $45,746.2 $55,749.1 $67,524.2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined, manufactured,
assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the United States.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division
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Florida-Origin Exports By Major World Regions, 2020-2022

(Percent Change Over Previous Year)

Florida Exports . .
World Region (Millions of US Dollars) Percent Change in Florida Exports
2020 2021 2022 2020-2022 2021-2022
North America (Canada & Mexico) $6,119.1 $7,493.4 $9,297.3 51.9% 24.1%
Latin America & Caribbean $21,894.9 $27,969.6 $33,260.3 51.9% 18.9%
South America $12,359.1 $15,931.2 $18,741.4 51.6% 17.6%
Central America $4,096.7 $5,430.0 $6,165.1 50.5% 13.5%
Caribbean $5,439.1 $6,608.4 $8,353.8 53.6% 26.4%
Europe (Excl. Turkey) $8,189.4 $9,409.8 $12,716.8 55.3% 35.1%
Asia $6,082.7 $6,939.2 $7,356.5 20.9% 6.0%
Middle East $2,114.5 $2,294.2 $3,274.3 54.8% 42.7%
African Continent $625.9 $803.8 $775.7 23.9% -3.5%
Australia & Oceania $719.8 $839.0 $843.3 17.2% 0.5%

TOTAL ALL REGIONS $45,746.2 $55,749.1 $67,524.2

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown,
mined, manufactured, assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the
goods exited the United States.

Data Source: WISFR Trade' |1 S Denartment of Commerce Censiis Rureair Fareian Trade Division

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Florida-Destination Imports 2022

FLORIDA-DESTINATION IMPORTS

» U.S. Imports by State of Origin
» Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports by Source Market
» Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports, 2-Digit HS Code

» Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports, 4-Digit HS Code

FLORIDA-DESTINATION IMPORTS BY MAJOR WORLD REGION

> $ Value and Market Share by Major World Region

» Percent Change by Major World Region
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U.S. Imports by State of Destination, 2020-2022

Millions of US Dollars % Change % Change
Rank Country 2020 2021 2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
Total All States 2,330,836.4 2,831,110.5 3,246,431.6 215 14.7
1 California 395,357.6 470,321.1 508,758.2 19.0 8.2
2 Texas 247,264.1 312,452.0 384,405.8 26.4 23.0
3 lllinois 155,727.7 203,294.1 243,682.3 30.5 19.9
4 New York 153,608.3 153,899.9 182,447.5 0.2 18.6
5 New Jersey 114,861.0 156,753.7 163,684.9 36.5 4.4
6 Michigan 115,153.8 131,813.6 152,841.2 14.5 16.0
7 Georgia 98,712.8 123,624.8 148,757.6 25.2 20.3
8 Florida 76,696.2 93,482.9 112,015.1 21.9 19.8
9 Pennsylvania 84,584.3 98,040.4 110,895.8 15.9 13.1
10 Tennessee 83,251.6 93,822.7 109,770.5 12.7 17.0
11 Indiana 63,890.7 77,336.1 89,765.8 21.0 16.1
12 Ohio 65,380.6 76,100.3 83,613.9 16.4 9.9
13 Washington 48,682.3 61,786.2 74,403.0 26.9 20.4
14 North Carolina 60,868.7 73,894.7 71,995.8 214 (2.6)
15 Kentucky 54,572.9 67,915.9 69,568.3 24.5 2.4
16 South Carolina 40,014.2 50,129.7 55,566.5 25.3 10.9
17 Massachusetts 34,957.8 43,985.1 49,346.7 25.8 12.2
18 Maryland 30,485.7 38,549.0 47,543.5 26.5 23.3
19 Minnesota 28,058.1 32,484.4 42,648.1 15.8 31.3
20 Wisconsin 26,647.2 36,449.8 41,091.2 36.8 12.7
21 Virginia 28,889.5 34,741.6 39,599.4 20.3 14.0
22 Louisiana 20,717.2 30,946.9 38,196.4 49.4 23.4
23 Alabama 25,484.3 31,538.9 37,090.2 23.8 17.6
24 Arizona 25,598.0 27,998.0 33,072.0 9.4 18.1
25 Oregon 17,242.4 22,483.0 28,892.3 30.4 28.5
26 Missouri 18,667.1 24,559.8 27,999.7 31.6 14.0
27 Puerto Rico 21,298.6 22,480.0 26,231.4 5.6 16.7
28 Mississippi 15,714.9 18,452.7 21,758.9 174 17.9
29 Connecticut 17,954.5 20,759.3 21,359.0 15.6 2.9
30 Colorado 12,013.0 16,249.0 20,215.8 35.3 24.4
31 Utah 15,488.5 18,130.6 19,117.4 171 5.4
32 Nevada 12,879.7 16,161.9 19,037.2 255 17.8
33 Oklahoma 10,801.4 16,235.8 18,825.7 50.3 16.0
34 Delaware 9,110.4 11,109.9 14,789.1 22.0 33.1
35 lowa 8,942.8 11,514.5 13,922.0 28.8 20.9
36 Kansas 10,393.5 12,1355 13,438.4 16.8 10.7
37 Rhode Island 8,638.9 9,427.9 10,041.3 9.1 6.5
38 New Hampshire 6,915.4 8,105.6 9,590.1 17.2 18.3
39 Montana 3,944.5 6,518.1 8,420.0 65.3 29.2
40 Maine 4,746.1 6,387.8 8,151.1 34.6 27.6
41 Arkansas 8,621.3 9,895.0 7,560.3 14.8 (23.6)
42 Idaho 5,512.3 6,197.6 7,306.9 12.4 17.9
43 New Mexico 4,546.4 6,029.7 6,112.0 32.6 1.4
44 Nebraska 3,722.8 4,681.7 5,705.8 25.8 21.9
45 North Dakota 2,839.9 3,345.6 4,591.0 17.8 37.2
46 Vermont 2,629.6 3,331.7 4,256.8 26.7 27.8
a7 West Virginia 2,910.8 3,676.6 4,104.8 26.3 11.7
48 Alaska 2,367.3 3,799.2 3,748.0 60.5 1.4)
49 Hawaii 1,911.7 2,553.5 2,516.6 33.6 (1.4)
50 South Dakota 1,260.2 1,729.1 1,871.0 37.2 8.2
Other/Unknown 20,297.8 23,797.7 26,109.4 17.2 9.7

Notes: The State of Destination data series (Florida-Destination Imports) tracks the U.S. state, territory, or possession for which the foreign-made goods
are ultimately destined, regardless of where they enter into the United States. These data are an indicator of market size for foreign producers from a

given country or in a particular industry sector.
SELECT

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports by Source Market, 2020 - 2022

Rank
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Country

Total All Countries
China

Mexico

Canada

Ireland

Japan
Germany

Brazil

France

Chile

Vietnam
Colombia

Italy

United Kingdom
India
Dominican Republic
Spain
Switzerland
Taiwan
Ecuador
Thailand
Guatemala
Peru

Malaysia
Turkey
Honduras
Costa Rica
Korea, Republic Of
Nicaragua
Netherlands
Indonesia
Argentina
Slovakia

Israel

Bahamas
Poland

El Salvador
Sweden
Austria

Norway
Trinidad And Tobago
Cambodia
Belgium
Philippines
Hong Kong
Australia
Singapore
Finland
Hungary
Panama
Bangladesh

All Other Countries

Millions of US Dollars

2020
76,696.2
11,177.8

6,164.4
4,309.7
4,107.9
1,912.5
3,574.9
3,166.3
2,771.6
2,594.7
3,289.6
2,936.4
2,105.8
2,288.3
1,813.8
1,402.0
1,208.8
1,019.7
1,308.4
1,031.2
955.1
1,178.0
822.7
1,136.2
7115
965.1
875.7
1,187.8
839.8
812.0
679.7
719.8
652.6
378.3
95.2
249.2
320.8
298.1
228.0
147.6
120.7
235.2
264.2
246.8
187.9
266.6
187.3
190.2
248.5
160.0
71.3
3,080.8

2021

93,482.9
12,747.2
7,737.8
5,218.5
3,204.2
2,671.6
4,729.0
3,922.9
3,334.9
4,062.4
3,758.2
3,514.6
2,734.8
2,204.5
2,149.8
1,881.0
1,608.2
1,443.5
1,586.5
1,416.1
1,232.5
1,396.1
1,160.6
1,134.9
1,072.7
1,207.4
1,084.2
1,215.8
1,134.3
1,120.0
768.8
584.9
560.7
415.7
178.7
336.2
384.8
463.5
327.8
188.4
175.9
205.3
356.2
330.5
252.0
445.7
240.3
209.3
291.2
2445
106.0
4,732.4

112,015.1
13,886.0
9,625.6
5,819.1
5,551.1
5,462.9
5,118.5
5,014.2
4,535.6
3,994.1
3,948.3
3,703.7
3,482.4
2,712.6
2,399.3
2,083.8
1,872.5
1,740.8
1,721.4
1,674.4
1,605.1
1,603.4
1571.4
1,401.9
1,380.8
1,374.5
1,337.8
1,271.7
1,067.0
1,032.4
1,010.5
819.1
654.7
591.5
498.6
486.7
457.0
428.9
411.3
398.9
398.4
398.1
373.8
370.7
353.2
322.6
3125
289.6
274.4
239.0
238.3
4,695.1

% Change % Change
2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
21.9 19.8
14.0 8.9
255 24.4
211 115
(22.0) 73.2
39.7 104.5
32.3 8.2
23.9 27.8
20.3 36.0
56.6 (1.7)
14.2 5.1
19.7 54
29.9 27.3
(3.7) 23.1
18.5 11.6
34.2 10.8
33.0 16.4
41.6 20.6
21.3 8.5
37.3 18.2
29.0 30.2
18.5 14.8
41.1 354
(0.1) 235
50.8 28.7
25.1 13.8
23.8 234
24 4.6
35.1 (5.9)
37.9 (7.8)
13.1 314
(18.7) 40.0
(14.1) 16.8
9.9 42.3
87.8 179.0
34.9 44.8
20.0 18.7
55.5 (7.5)
43.8 25,5
27.7 111.8
457 126.5
(12.7) 94.0
34.8 4.9
33.9 12.2
341 40.2
67.2 (27.6)
28.3 30.1
10.1 38.3
17.2 (5.8)
52.8 (2.3)
48.6 124.9
53.6 (0.8)

Notes: The State Origin of Movement data series (Florida-Origin Exports) measures the value of merchandise exports grown, mined,
manufactured, assembled, or otherwise having value added in Florida (i.e. goods "Made in Florida"), regardless of where the goods exited the

United States.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division
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Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports

By 2-Digit Harmonized System Code (HS Code)

HS Millions of US Dollars % Change
Rank Code Commodity 2019 2020 2021 2020-2021
Total Imports 76,696.2 93,4829 112,015.1 19.8
1 85 Electric Machinery Etc; Sound Equip; Tv Equip; Pts 10,026.0 11,697.0 12,689.7 8.5
2 87 Vehicles, Except Railway Or Tramway, And Parts Etc 5,894.2 7,119.2 10,356.0 45.5
3 84  Industrial Machinery, Including Computers 7,274.9 8,352.9 9,592.1 14.8
4 29 Organic Chemicals 4,351.9 3,100.4 5,771.2 86.1
5 98 Special Classification Provisions, Nesoi 4,330.9 4,757.0 5,519.7 16.0
6 03 Fish, Crustaceans & Aquatic Invertebrates 3,214.7 4,358.2 4,989.4 14.5
7 22 Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar 2,104.1 3,005.8 3,858.2 28.4
8 90 Optic, Photo Etc, Medic Or Surgical Instrments Etc 2,500.7 2,812.8 3,630.0 29.1
9 08 Edible Fruit & Nuts; Citrus Fruit Or Melon Peel 2,656.4 2,954.1 3,203.0 8.4
10 61 Apparel Articles And Accessories, Knit Or Crochet 1,383.8 2,223.6 3,053.5 37.3
11 94 Furnit;Bedding,Mattres;Luminaires,Light Fix;Prefab 2,051.2 2,546.5 2,902.0 14.0
12 27 Mineral Fuel, Oil Etc.; Bitumin Subst; Mineral Wax 1,395.8 2,471.1 2,787.0 12.8
13 71 Nat Etc Pearls, Prec Etc Stones, Pr Met Etc; Coin 3,000.3 3,441.8 2,776.0 (19.3)
14 88 Aircraft, Spacecraft, And Parts Thereof 1,963.9 2,258.5 2,701.7 19.6
15 39 Plastics And Articles Thereof 1,347.6 1,825.8 2,126.5 16.5
16 44  Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal 1,114.3 1,728.3 2,036.1 17.8
17 76  Aluminum And Articles Thereof 926.3 1,244.1 1,886.2 51.6
18 06 Live Trees, Plants, Bulbs Etc.; Cut Flowers Etc. 1,178.8 1,609.1 1,778.5 10.5
19 20 Prep Vegetables, Fruit, Nuts Or Other Plant Parts 907.4 1,107.4 1,546.7 39.7
20 73 Articles Of Iron Or Steel 1,056.2 1,165.2 1,536.9 31.9
21 33 Essential Oils Etc; Perfumery, Cosmetic Etc Preps 934.9 1,068.1 1,404.8 315
22 47  Wood Pulp Etc; Recovd (Waste & Scrap) Ppr & Pprbd 699.4 1,020.4 1,374.0 34.7
23 24 Tobacco & Subs;Prod For Inhal W/O Combust;Nic Prod 1,014.4 1,350.6 1,352.0 0.1
24 89 Ships, Boats And Floating Structures 896.6 1,038.0 1,315.1 26.7
25 95 Toys, Games & Sport Equipment; Parts & Accessories 773.1 909.3 1,245.2 36.9
26 07 Edible Vegetables & Certain Roots & Tubers 1,029.5 1,143.1 1,244.4 8.9
27 40 Rubber And Atrticles Thereof 773.7 1,096.1 1,115.8 1.8
28 74  Copper And Articles Thereof 572.8 1,731.2 1,062.6 (38.6)
29 42  Leather Art; Saddlery Etc; Handbags Etc; Gut Art 622.5 549.7 1,017.1 85.0
30 68 Art Of Stone, Plaster, Cement, Asbestos, Mica Etc. 696.4 961.5 1,010.5 5.1
31 62  Apparel Articles And Accessories, Not Knit Etc. 690.3 642.3 924.2 43.9
32 48 Paper & Paperboard & Articles (Inc Papr Pulp Artl) 534.0 539.0 837.8 55.4
33 91 Clocks And Watches And Parts Thereof 480.7 742.4 813.4 9.6
34 09 Coffee, Tea, Mate & Spices 532.6 645.7 721.6 11.8
35 97  Works Of Art, Collectors Pieces And Antiques 251.2 835.4 705.3 (15.6)
36 72 Iron And Steel 226.3 526.6 660.3 25.4
37 28 Inorg Chem; Prec & Rare-Earth Met & Radioact Compd 237.6 350.2 621.8 77.6
38 19 Prep Cereal, Flour, Starch Or Milk; Bakers Wares 380.7 445.5 592.4 33.0
39 02 Meat And Edible Meat Offal 3245 602.5 581.9 (3.4)
40 16 Prep Of Meat,Of Fish,Of Crustaceans Etc,Of Insects 389.4 485.0 571.2 17.8
41 25  Salt; Sulfur; Earth & Stone; Lime & Cement Plaster 277.6 458.3 537.0 17.2
42 63 Textile Art Nesoi; Needlecraft Sets; Worn Text Art 817.5 491.5 534.4 8.7
43 64  Footwear, Gaiters Etc. And Parts Thereof 289.0 363.5 532.5 46.5
44 69 Ceramic Products 355.5 440.1 492.9 12.0
45 38 Miscellaneous Chemical Products 320.0 364.7 414.9 13.8
46 83 Miscellaneous Atrticles Of Base Metal 295.8 357.5 398.5 11.5
47 70 Glass And Glassware 251.5 332.0 395.5 19.1
48 30 Pharmaceutical Products 314.6 298.9 380.0 27.1
49 96 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 299.3 319.0 375.6 17.7
50 31 Fertilizers 186.4 362.1 371.2 2.5

Notes: The State of Destination data series (Florida-Destination Imports) tracks the U.S. state, territory, or possession for which the foreign-made goods are
ultimately destined, regardless of where they enter into the United States. These data are an indicator of market size for foreign producers from a given country
or in a particular industry sector. NESOI = Not Elsewhere Specified or Indicated.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division SELECT

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Top 50 Florida-Destination Imports

By 4-Digit Harmonized System Code (HS Code)

HS Millions of US Dollars % Change

Rank Code Commodity 2020 2021 2022 2021-2022
Total Imports 76,696.2 93,4829 112,015.1 19.8

1 8703 Motor Cars & Vehicles For Transporting Persons 4,574.6 5,137.6 7,950.3 54.8
2 2934 Nucleic Acids & Salts, Heterocyclic Comp Nesoi 4,027.2 2,603.4 5,289.0 103.2
3 9801 Imports of Articles Exported & Returned, No Change 3,990.2 4,116.4 5,150.2 251
4 8517 Phone Sets; Oth Apparat Trans/Recep Voice/Img/Data 3,258.9 3,962.7 4,024.0 1.6
5 0304 Fish Fillets & Oth Fish Meat, Fresh, Chill Or Froz 1,897.4 2,434.2 3,068.0 26.0
6 2208 Ethyl Alcohol, Undenat, Und80% Alc; Spirit Beverag 1,229.7 1,833.6 2,665.7 45.4
7 2710 Refined Petroleum 1,270.9 2,311.0 2,485.2 7.5
8 8542 Electronic Integrated Circuits & Microassembl, Pts 1,742.6 1,966.4 2,354.3 19.7
9 8802 Aircraft, Powered; Spacecraft & Launch Vehicles 1,235.5 1,389.9 1,695.6 22.0
10 7108 Gold (Incl Plat Plated), Unwrought, Semimanufactured 2,161.2 2,261.9 1,630.8 (27.9)
11 9403 Furniture Nesoi And Parts Thereof 1,097.0 1,335.6 1,605.7 20.2
12 0603 Cut Flowers & Buds For Bouquets Etc., Prepared 999.3 1,345.0 1,504.6 11.9
13 8471 Automatic Data Process Machines; Magn Reader Etc 1,038.2 1,131.9 1,391.5 22.9
14 4703 Chemical Woodpulp, Soda Or Sulfate, Not Dissoly Gr 699.1 1,020.0 1,373.3 34.6
15 8411 Turbojets, Turbopropellers & Oth Gas Turbines, Pts 841.3 903.5 1,337.7 48.1
16 2402 Cigars, Cigarettes Etc., Of Tobacco Or Substitutes 989.1 1,311.1 1,303.8 (0.6)
17 8903 Yachts & Other Vessels For Pleas Etc; Row Boat Etc 872.1 1,001.2 1,271.5 27.0
18 6109 T-Shirts, Singlets, Tank Tops Etc, Knit Or Crochet 491.3 891.0 1,221.0 37.0
19 0803 Bananas, Including Plantains, Fresh Or Dried 1,106.5 1,099.7 1,136.6 3.4
20 6110 Sweaters, Pullovers, Vests Etc, Knit Or Crocheted 415.7 754.9 1,024.2 35.7
21 0306 Crustaceans For Human Consump. (Fresh, Frozen, Cooked) 754.2 1,110.1 977.0 (12.0)
22 4202 Travel Goods, Handbags, Wallets, Jewelry Cases Etc 570.8 474.3 932.9 96.7
23 9018 Medical, Surgical, Dental Or Veterinary Instruments 565.8 646.3 925.8 43.3
24 2009 Fruit, Nut Or Veg Juices, Unferment, No Add Spirit 448.8 567.2 899.1 58.5
25 7403 Refined Copper & Alloys (No Mast Alloy), Unwrought 476.8 1,568.6 894.2 (43.0)
26 8701 Tractors (Other Than Works Trucks Of Heading 8709) 263.7 669.7 876.9 30.9
27 9401 Seats (Except Barber, Dental, Etc), And Parts 638.0 817.8 863.7 5.6
28 8807 Parts Of Goods Of Heading 8801, 8802 Or 8806 - - 854.4 N/A
29 4407 Wood Sawn Or Chipped Length, Sliced Etc, Ovémm Th 398.5 765.8 842.3 10.0
30 3303 Perfumes And Toilet Waters 532.7 604.7 813.1 34.5
31 4011 New Pneumatic Tires, Of Rubber 557.8 621.1 785.8 26.5
32 0804 Dates, Figs, Pineapples, Avocados Etc, Fr Or Dried 538.3 680.8 782.4 14.9
33 7113 Articles Of Jewelry & Pts, Of Prec Metal Or Clad 517.0 835.8 675.8 (19.1)
34 8544 Insulated Wire, Cable Etc; Opt Sheath Fib Cables 418.8 524.3 647.8 235
35 0810 Fruit Nesoi, Fresh 480.1 601.8 634.6 5.5
36 8418 Refrigerators, Freezers Etc; Heat Pumps Nesoi, Pts 516.7 597.3 620.6 3.9
37 8708 Parts & Access For Motor Vehicles (Head 8701-8705) 4935 580.8 616.8 6.2
38 0901 Coffee; Coffee Husks Etc; Substitutes With Coffee 435.7 535.5 611.5 14.2
39 2204 Wine Of Fresh Grapes; Grape Must Nesoi 379.7 551.4 606.3 10.0
40 7610 Aluminum Structures Nesoi (No Prefab) & Parts Of 313.0 408.9 582.7 42.5
41 0302 Fish, Fresh Or Chilled (No Fillets Or Other Meat) 346.2 495.1 569.0 14.9
42 9503 Toys Nesoi; Scale Models Etc; Puzzles; Parts Etc 275.9 343.7 540.1 57.1
43 9102 Watches, Wrist, Pocket Etc, Case Not Prec Nor Clad 3204 456.2 520.8 14.2
44 8541 Semicon Dev;Photosens;Led;Mount Piezoelec Crys;Pts 580.1 424.3 507.8 19.7
45 8483 Transmission Shafts, Bearings, Gears Etc; Parts 602.6 692.8 499.5 (27.9)
46 6810 Articles Of Cement, Concrete Or Artificial Stone 3325 487.9 491.0 0.6
47 8504 Elec Trans, Static Conv & Induct, Adp Pwr Supp, Pt 365.8 412.3 484.4 175
48 8536 Electrical Apparatus For Switching Etc, Nov 1000 V 198.9 269.3 483.8 79.7
49 8415 Air Conditioning Machines (Temp & Hum Change), Pts 272.1 403.9 481.6 19.3
50 8704 Motor Vehicles For Transport Of Goods 263.9 412.8 479.8 16.2

Notes: The State of Destination data series (Florida-Destination Imports) tracks the U.S. state, territory, or possession for which the foreign-made goods are
ultimately destined, regardless of where they enter into the United States. These data are an indicator of market size for foreign producers from a given
country or in a particular industry sector. NESOI = Not Elsewhere Specified or Indicated.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division SELECT

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Florida-Destination Imports By Major World Region, 2020-2022

(Millions of US Dollars)

World Region

North America (Canada & Mexico)

Latin America & Caribbean
South America
Central America
Caribbean

Europe (Excl. Turkey)
Asia

Middle East

African Continent

Australia & Oceania

TOTAL ALL REGIONS

2020

$10,478.7

$17,899.6
$11,661.1
$4,360.3
$1,878.2

$21,333.7
$24,582.6
$1,540.9
$440.1

$420.5

$76,696.2

Florida Imports

2021
$12,958.1

$23,171.9
$15,144.5
$5,474.3
$2,553.1

$24,960.8
$28,635.6
$2,265.3
$794.1
$697.2

$93,482.9

2022

$15,445.8

$26,629.2
$17,195.6
$6,100.7
$3,332.8

$30,938.1
$34,758.9
$2,781.0
$919.1
$543.0

$112,015.1

World Region as a Share of
Florida Imports

2020 2021 2022
13.7% 13.9% 13.8%
23.3% 24.8% 23.8%
15.2% 16.2% 15.4%

5.7% 5.9% 5.4%

2.4% 2.7% 3.0%
27.8% 26.7% 27.6%
32.1% 30.6% 31.0%

2.0% 2.4% 2.5%

0.6% 0.8% 0.8%

0.5% 0.7% 0.5%

100.0% 100.0%

FL Share
of US Imports

2022

1.7%

17.8%
16.5%
20.8%
21.1%

4.4%
2.6%
3.0%
2.2%

2.5%

Notes: The State of Destination data series (Florida-Destination Imports) tracks the U.S. state, territory, or possession for which the foreign-made goods are

ultimately destined, regardless of where they enter into the United States. These data are an indicator of market size for foreign producers from a given country

or in a particular industry sector.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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Florida-Destination Imports By Major World Region, 2020-2022

(Percent Change Over Previous Year)

Florida Imports . .
World Region (Millions of US Dollars) Percent Change in Florida Imports
2020 2021 2022 2020-2022 2021-2022
North America (Canada & Mexico) $10,478.7 $12,958.1 $15,445.8 47.4% 19.2%
Latin America & Caribbean $17,899.6 $23,171.9 $26,629.2 48.8% 14.9%
South America $11,661.1 $15,144.5 $17,195.6 47.5% 13.5%
Central America $4,360.3 $5,474.3 $6,100.7 39.9% 11.4%
Caribbean $1,878.2 $2,553.1 $3,332.8 77.5% 30.5%
Europe (Excl. Turkey) $21,333.7 $24,960.8 $30,938.1 45.0% 23.9%
Asia $24,582.6 $28,635.6 $34,758.9 41.4% 21.4%
Middle East $1,540.9 $2,265.3 $2,781.0 80.5% 22.8%
African Continent $440.1 $794.1 $919.1 108.8% 15.7%
Australia & Oceania $420.5 $697.2 $543.0 29.1% -22.1%

TOTAL ALL REGIONS $76,696.2 $93,482.9 $112,015.1

Notes: The State of Destination data series (Florida-Destination Imports) tracks the U.S. state, territory, or possession for which the
foreign-made goods are ultimately destined, regardless of where they enter into the United States. These data are an indicator of
market size for foreign producers from a given country or in a particular industry sector.

Data Source: WISER Trade; U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Foreign Trade Division

SelectFlorida e 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 610 e Coral Gables, FL 33134
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